FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev 6-91 OMB No. ()651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

TM05/REV03

RECORDATION

11-03-2000



Docket N	lo.	:
----------	-----	---

10.19.00 TRADE

1	35703	

Tab settings → → 101504103 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(jes): Morris Rosenbloom & Co., Inc. 1635 Commons Parkway Name: Green Eagle, Inc. Macedon, NY 14502 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 6991 Raven Court ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Eden Prairie State: MN ZIP: 55346 ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement
 ■ ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: January 31, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,060,229 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: HARRIS BEACH & WILCOX, LLP. 130 East Main Street City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/02/2000 AAHMED1 00000119 2060229 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Neal L. Slifkin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0989

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Re: PAR CLASSICS Trademark and Design

Trademark Registration No.: 2,060,229

Registration Date: May 13, 1997 Registered Holder: Green Eagle, Inc.

WHEREAS, Green Eagle, Inc. (the "Company") has transferred certain rights to the above designated trademark and design (the "mark") to Morris Rosenbloom & Co., Inc. ("Rosenbloom"); and

WHEREAS, the consideration for the foregoing transfer is represented in part by contractual and financial obligations and a promissory note from Rosenbloom to the Company; and

WHEREAS, Rosenbloom has executed a security agreement and financing statements giving the Company a security interest in the mark;

NOW THEREFORE the Company and Rosenbloom hereby record notice of the security interest held by the Company in the PAR CLASSICS trademark and design until such time as the above promissory note, and any renewals or extensions thereof, and all rights of the Company and its successors in said promissory note and arising under said security agreement, as the same may be amended from time to time, have been satisfied in full as evidenced by the filing with the Patent and Trademark Office of a Notice of Satisfaction. This Notice of Security Interest is subject in all respects to all of the terms and conditions of a Subordination Agreement dated January 31, 2000 made by the Company in favor of Fleet National Bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Notice of Security Interest this 31st day of January, 2000.

MORRIS ROSENBLOOM & CO., INC.		GREEN EAGLE, INC.
Bv:		By:
Name:	Vames S. How	Name: PONACO E ICKSTAN
Title: _	Vite Proseclant - Finance	Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/19/2000 REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0990